18
3 1
17
4
2
16
5
15

(TOP VIEW)SN74AS30 . . . DB PACKAGE
N.C. – No internal connection
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SN74ALS30AN SN74ALS30AN
PDIP – N Tube
SN74AS30N SN74AS30N
Tube SN74AS30AD
ALS30A
0°C to 70°C Tape and reel SN74ALS30ADR
SOIC – D
Tube SN74AS30D
AS30
Tape and reel SN74AS30DR
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74AS30DBR AS30
SNJ54ALS30AJ SNJ54ALS30AJ
CDIP – J Tube
SNJ54AS30J SNJ54AS30J
–55°C to 125°C